BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Liberty Utilities (Missouri) Water) LLC's Application for a Certificate of) Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it to) Construct, Install, Own, Operate, Maintain,) Control, and Manage a Sewer System in) Cape Girardeau County, Missouri)

File No. SA-2020-0067

Tariff No. YS-2020-0170

ORDER APPROVING TARIFF IN COMPLIANCE WITH COMMISSION ORDER

Issue Date: April 15, 2020

Effective Date: April 29, 2020

On March 18, 2020, the Commission issued an order granting Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC (Liberty Water) a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to provide sewer service in Cape Girardeau, Missouri, as an expansion of its existing certificated area. On March 30, 2020, Liberty Water filed compliance Tariff No. YS-2020-0170 pursuant to the Commission's order. The tariff has an effective date of April 29, 2020.

The Commission ordered its Staff to file a statement regarding the compliance tariffs. On April 7, 2020, Staff filed a statement recommending the Commission approve the tariff sheets filed on March 30, 2020, including the corrected map as substituted on April 6, 2020, complying with the Commission's order. After reviewing the substitute tariff sheets and Staff's statement concerning the compliance tariffs, the Commission finds that Liberty Water's tariff sheets comply with the Commission's order granting a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity, and will approve them.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC's Tariff No. YS-2020-0170, with the

map as substituted on April 6, 2020, is approved to become effective on April 29, 2020.

The approved tariff sheets are:

P.S.C. MO No. 15

1st Revised Sheet No. Title Page canceling Original Sheet No. Title Page 1st Revised Sheet No. 1 canceling Original Sheet No. 1 Original Sheet No. 2.4 (as substituted April 6, 2020) Original Sheet No. 3.4 2nd Revised Sheet No. 4.1 canceling 1st Revised Sheet No. 4.1

2. This order shall become effective on April 29, 2020.

3. This case shall close on April 30, 2020.



BY THE COMMISSION

orris I Woodry

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

John T. Clark, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 15th day of April, 2020.